RESOLUTION A.1176(33) Adopted on 30 November 2023 (Agenda item 26) APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENT OF THE SECRETARY-GENERAL



E

ASSEMBLY 33rd session Agenda item 26 A 33/Res.1176 11 December 2023 Original: ENGLISH

RESOLUTION A.1176(33)

Adopted on 30 November 2023 (Agenda item 26)

APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENT OF THE SECRETARY-GENERAL

THE ASSEMBLY,

TAKING NOTE that the Council on 18 July 2023 decided to appoint Mr. Arsenio Antonio Dominguez Velasco as Secretary-General of the Organization, in accordance with Article 22 of the Convention on the International Maritime Organization,

APPROVES the appointment of Mr. Arsenio Antonio Dominguez Velasco as Secretary-General of the International Maritime Organization.



RESOLUTION A.1176(33) Adopted on 30 November 2023 (Agenda item 26) APPROVAL OF THE APPOINTMENT OF THE SECRETARY-GENERAL